## **DATAPULSE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED**

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration No. 198002677D)

## SALE OF SHARES BY DIRECTOR AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDER

The board of directors (the "Board") of Datapulse Technology Limited (the "Company") refers to the notifications in respect of interests in securities received from Mr. Ng Cheow Chye ("Mr. Ng"), a director and substantial shareholder, on 14 November 2017.

The Board wishes to announce that Mr. Ng has informed the Company that he had entered into an agreement dated 10 November 2017 ("**Agreement**") relating to the disposal of his entire shareholding interest in the Company and completion of the said disposal had taken place on 22 November 2017.

In response to questions from the Chairman and Independent Directors posed to Mr. Ng in respect of the said disposal, Mr. Ng has provided further information as follows:

- (1) The disposal of Mr. Ng's entire shareholding interest was transacted through intermediaries. Neither Mr. Ng nor his family are related to the buyer, Miss Ng Siew Hong (the "Buyer") and he does not know her personally. As such, Mr. Ng does not have any background information of the Buyer in terms of business activities.
- (2) Mr. Ng understands that the Buyer would like to have board representation and expects that she will be communicating directly with the Board on this matter.
- (3) On the issue of board control, the Board will have to await the Buyer's proposal.

The Company is currently conducting its business in the ordinary course and will make announcements as appropriate to update shareholders as and when there are any further developments.

## BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Lee Kam Seng Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary 25 November 2017